

### **Rotary Club of Peekskill**

**PO BOX 344** 

Peekskill, NY 10566

## **George Sampson Memorial Scholarship**

The Rotary Club's George Sampson Memorial Scholarship is for the benefit of a graduating senior wishing to pursue a particular skill, craft or trade as a possible career. The amount of the award is **\$1,000**.

This senior should be entering a trade school, apprenticeship, college, or another learning program for this skill. The amount and number of awards is the decision of the Rotary Club of Peekskill, NY.

Candidates should email the applications as an attachment to the following address with the subject line "George Sampson Memorial Scholarship."

#### Send to: cliffheaton@optonline.net

Rotary must receive applications by **April 22, 2023**. The awards will be presented at a Rotary Lunch Meeting in June.



## **Rotary Club of Peekskill**

# George Sampson Memorial Scholarship Application

Candidate's Name
Address
Phone Number
EMAIL
High School Name
Skill, trade or Craft
Related experience (if any)
Future Plans in Pursuing Your Career:

Continued on page 3.

How Would You Use The Funds If You Were To Receive This Scholarship?
Explain Briefly Why You Think You Should Be Considered For This Scholarship?

Please include a current high school transcript, letter or recommendation from a teacher, guidance counselor, or school administrator.

The Rotary Club of Peekskill reserves the right to revoke this scholarship at such time if, in their determination, the scholarship applicant does not exemplify, through their actions or behavior, the necessary qualifications of integrity and character.